Type RA
Safety Standard Certified Lead Type Disc Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Dec. 2017, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference only
EGD08E

    2-2. Rated Voltage                                             X1:AC440V(r.m.s.)
                                                                               Y1:AC300V(r.m.s.)
    2-3. Part number configuration
      ex.)    DE1               B3               RA              471                    K               A4             B                P01F     .
             Product    Temperature      Type     Capacitance    Capacitance     Lead      Packing       Individual
               code      characteristic     name                                tolerance       code     style code   specification
                Product code
                      DE1 denotes X1,Y1 class .
                Temperature characteristic
Code Temperature characteristic
1X SL
B3 B
E3 E
                            Please confirm detailed specification on  Specification and test methods .
                Type name
                      This denotes safety certified type name Type RA.
Reference only
ETRA03A
5 / 16
                Capacitance
                      The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
                      ex.) In case of  471.
                                               47101  = 470pF
                Capacitance tolerance
                      Please refer to  Part number list .
                Lead code
Code Lead style
A Vertical crimp long type
J Vertical crimp short type
N Vertical crimp taping type
 Please refer to   Part number list 
                Packing style code
Code Packing type
B Bulk type
A Ammo pack taping type
                Individual specification
                      In case part number cannot be identified without ‘individual specification’ , it is added at
                      the end of  part number.
Code Specification
P01F
‣ Rated voltage : X1:AC440V(r.m.s.)
Y1:AC300V(r.m.s.)
‣ Halogen free
   Br ≤ 900ppm, Cl ≤ 900ppm
      Br + Cl ≤ 1500ppm
‣ CP wire
            Note) Murata part numbers might be changed depending on lead code or any other changes.
                      Therefore, please specify only the type name(RA) and capacitance of products in the
                      parts list when it is required for applying safety standard of electric equipment.
Reference only
ETRA03A
6 / 16
  3. Marking
                Type name : RA
                Nominal capacitance : Actual value(under 100pF)
3 digit system(100pF and over)
                Capacitance tolerance : Code
                Class code and Rated voltage mark  : X1 440~

Reference only
7 / 16
   4. Part number list
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension (mm) Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d
SL 10 ±10%  DE11XRA100KA4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
SL 15 ±10%  DE11XRA150KA4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 500
SL 22 ±10%  DE11XRA220KA4BP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 500
SL 33 ±10%  DE11XRA330KA4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
SL 47 ±10%  DE11XRA470KA4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
SL 68 ±10%  DE11XRA680KA4BP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
B 100 ±10%  DE1B3RA101KA4BP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 500
B 150 ±10%  DE1B3RA151KA4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
B 220 ±10%  DE1B3RA221KA4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 500
B 330 ±10%  DE1B3RA331KA4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 500
B 470 ±10%  DE1B3RA471KA4BP01F 7.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
B 680 ±10%  DE1B3RA681KA4BP01F 8.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
E 1000 ±20%  DE1E3RA102MA4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
E 1500 ±20%  DE1E3RA152MA4BP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
E 2200 ±20%  DE1E3RA222MA4BP01F 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
E 3300 ±20%  DE1E3RA332MA4BP01F 10.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 250
E 4700 ±20%  DE1E3RA472MA4BP01F 12.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 A4 200
Reference only
8 / 16
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension (mm) Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d
SL 10 ±10%  DE11XRA100KJ4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
SL 15 ±10%  DE11XRA150KJ4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
SL 22 ±10%  DE11XRA220KJ4BP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
SL 33 ±10%  DE11XRA330KJ4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
SL 47 ±10%  DE11XRA470KJ4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
SL 68 ±10%  DE11XRA680KJ4BP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 100 ±10%  DE1B3RA101KJ4BP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 150 ±10%  DE1B3RA151KJ4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 220 ±10%  DE1B3RA221KJ4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 330 ±10%  DE1B3RA331KJ4BP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 470 ±10%  DE1B3RA471KJ4BP01F 7.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
B 680 ±10%  DE1B3RA681KJ4BP01F 8.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
E 1000 ±20%  DE1E3RA102MJ4BP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
E 1500 ±20%  DE1E3RA152MJ4BP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
E 2200 ±20%  DE1E3RA222MJ4BP01F 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
E 3300 ±20%  DE1E3RA332MJ4BP01F 10.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 500
E 4700 ±20%  DE1E3RA472MJ4BP01F 12.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 J4 250
Reference only
9 / 16
Unit : mm
T.C.
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension (mm) Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs)D T F d P
SL 10 ±10%  DE11XRA100KN4AP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
SL 15 ±10%  DE11XRA150KN4AP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
SL 22 ±10%  DE11XRA220KN4AP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
SL 33 ±10%  DE11XRA330KN4AP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
SL 47 ±10%  DE11XRA470KN4AP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
SL 68 ±10%  DE11XRA680KN4AP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 100 ±10%  DE1B3RA101KN4AP01F 6.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 150 ±10%  DE1B3RA151KN4AP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 220 ±10%  DE1B3RA221KN4AP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 330 ±10%  DE1B3RA331KN4AP01F 6.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 470 ±10%  DE1B3RA471KN4AP01F 7.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
B 680 ±10%  DE1B3RA681KN4AP01F 8.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
E 1000 ±20%  DE1E3RA102MN4AP01F 7.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
E 1500 ±20%  DE1E3RA152MN4AP01F 8.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
E 2200 ±20%  DE1E3RA222MN4AP01F 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
E 3300 ±20%  DE1E3RA332MN4AP01F 10.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
E 4700 ±20%  DE1E3RA472MN4AP01F 12.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 25.4 N4 600
Reference only
10 / 16
  5. Specification and test methods
No. Item Specification Test method